LOCAL-OPTION BALLOT QUESTION COMMITTEE
FINANCIAL REPORT

To be filed with: (Arkansas Ethics Commission File Stamp)

Arkansas Ethics Commission
Post Office Box 1917 e __ _
Little Rock, AR 72203 E&'- e\ T T
Phone (501) 324-9600 Ied 60 e i if 1)
Fax (501) 324-9606 § Yy B - i
(501) P

K] Check if this report is an amendment to a previously filed report

1. NAME OF COMMITTEE (IN FULL)

Keep the Dollars in Crawford County

2. TYPE OF REPORT

ADDRESS
ﬁ Monthly Report (due 15 days after end of month)

2305 Industrial Park Road [ preelection Report (due 7 days before election)*

[ Final Report (due 30 days after election)

CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE

*NOTE: Preelection report must be received by the
Van Buren, AR 72956 Ethics Commission on or before due date.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(479)719-4493
This report covers period: (05 - 01 -16 )through (05 - 31 - 16 )

PERIOD TOTALS ‘

SUMMARY FOR REPCRTING { CUMULATIVE

5. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE DURING REPORTING PERIOD $54.178.00

6. BALANCE OF FUNDS AT CLOSE OF REPORTING PERIOD 96418 65

7.( ) NOACTIVITY Check if you have not received or made any contributions during this reporting period.
If you have no activity, file the first page of this report only.

3. BALANCE OF FUNDS AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERIOD $4845.13
4. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED DURING .
REPORTING PERIOD $145,750.00 $247750.00 |

belief the information so

/4_T>

/:‘//7/7
Signature of L6cal-Option Baﬂoﬂfuestlon/ Committee Off:cer/

| certify under oath that | have examined this report and to the best of my knowledge
disclosed is a complete, true, and accurate financial statement. /

State of Arkansas
‘ }ss
County ot (oot

1 T /
Subscribed and sworn before me this f7{ day of C/}--\co'é’“f _.20 (@)

OFFICIAL SEAL - #12395290 \

JAKE Ss[ gFFMEQ\gﬂ < %@re o’f’Notary Public

SEBASTIAN COUNTY
LCOMM PIRES08:23723 | T

My

Adopted 12/2013



8. LOAN INFORMATION
Please Type or Print
Do Not List Loans Previously Reported

Date

Name and Address of Lender

Amount

9. TOTAL LOANS THIS REPORT

$0.00

Adopted 12/2013



10. ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF $50 OR MORE RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE

Please Type or Print

Use Additional Copies of this Page if Necessary

Date Name Street Address Place of Business Amount of Cumulative Total
of Recept of Contributor of Contributor Employer/Occupation Contribution from this
Contributor
05/04/16 | Walmart $23.500.00
05/11/16 | Walmart $35,000.00
05/31/16 | Walmart $87,000.00 | $145,500.00
Cheryl _

Adopted 12/2013



ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF $50 OR MORE RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE
Please Type or Print

Date
of Receipt

Name
of Contributor

Street Address
of Contributor

Place of Business
Employer/Occupation

Amount of
Contribution

Cumulative Total
from this
Contributor

11. TOTAL ITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS OF $50 OR MORE

$145,750.00
{ 12. TOTAL UNITEMIZED MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00
13. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT ‘
(includes totals from lines 9, 11, and 12) [$145,750.00

Adopted 12/2013




14. NONMONEY CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED BY COMMITTEE

(Does not include volunteer services by individuals)

Date
of Receipt

Name of Contributor

Street Address of Contributor

Description and
Value of
Nonmoney Item

Cumulative Total
from this Contributor

15. TOTAL NONMONEY CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT

$0.00

IMPORTANT

In addition to monetary contributions, committees should report the receipt of any
nonmoney (“in-kind”) contributions. A committee receives an in-kind contribution
whenever a person provides the committee with an item or service without charge or
for a charge that is less than the fair market value of the item or service in question.

Adopted 12/2013




16. ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES OF $100 OR MORE MADE BY COMMITTEE
OR ON BEHALF OF COMMITTEE BY ADVERTISING AGENCY, PUBLIC
RELATIONS FIRM, OR POLITICAL CONSULTANT

Please Type or Print
Use Additional Copies of this Page if Necessary

Date Name of Person to Whom Street Address Amount of Purpose of
Expenditure was Made Expenditure . Expenditure

05/11/16  |Hargraves Consulting Little Rock, AR $10,605.00 Mail-Out
05/17/16  |Blue Print Action Denver, CO $43,573.00 | Petitioning

Adopted 12/2013



ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES OF $100 OR MORE MADE BY COMMITTEE
OR ON BEHALF OF COMMITTEE BY ADVERTISING AGENCY, PUBLIC
RELATIONS FIRM, OR POLITICAL CONSULTANT

Please Type or Print

Date Name of Person to Whom Street Address Amount of Purpose of
Expenditure was Made Expenditure Expenditure

17. TOTAL ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES OF $100 OR MORE $54 178.00

18. TOTAL UNITEMIZED EXPENDITURES $0.00

19. TOTAL EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT
(includes totals from lines 17 and 18) $54,178.00

Adopted 12/2013



20. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY

Please Type or Print

CATEGORY TOTAL AMOUNT

Advertising

Direct Mail

Office Supplies

Travel

Telephone

Other Expenses (list)

21. TOTAL EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY

22. PAID CANVASSERS, OFFICERS, AND DIRECTORS

NAME OF PAID AMOUNT NAME OF PAID
CANVASSER/OFFICER/DIRECTOR PAID CANVASSER/OFFICER/DIRECTOR

AMOUNT
PAID

See attached list

23. TOTAL AMOUNT PAID CANVASSERS, OFFICERS, AND DIRECTORS




Adamson, Kerry L
Altom, Ryan A
Anselmi, Courtney F
Boje, Jason M
Booth, Troy L
Branch, Quintel L
Brantley, Christal L
Brooks, Shasta S
Brooks, Skye S
Broomfield, Misty N
Bush, Areh T

Casey, Scott D
Childers, Mandi L
Coggins, Courtney B
Compeau, Ross M
Danek, Zachary A
Denton, Michelle D
Eads, Braddie W
Eddy, Amy M
Eldredge, Leondra PL
Emery, Colin E
Garcia, Nicholas J
Gardner, Emily D
Gatewood, Robert S
Gentry, Mary L
Gochenour, David M
Golden, Zechariah S
Green, Cynthia M
Harrigan, Ashley L
Harris-Braxton, Jacqueline C
Hemminger, Brett M
Henry, Zachery W
Hicks, Carlos A

Hill Robinson, Stacey K
Hocker, Emily N
Holloway, Jessica A
Huffine, Shanna D
Israel, Issey R

Ives, James G
Jefferson, Joshua P
Johnson, Mindy L
Johnson, Ronald |
Kennedy, Rebekah J
Kimble, Bradley M
King, Tyler K

Lee, Charles §
Litaker, Johnny D
Marshall, Jima D
Martin, Richard E
Mckenzie, Jacob D
Melton, Cody DT
Middlebrooks, DaShawn J
Miller, Robin M
Moore, Abram A
Mulson, Zachary C
Nanney, Julia D
Newton, Cody R

741.10
441.80
553.30
333.84
42.30
397.44
83.70
1,237.55
1,401,28
87.30
899.30
150.20
1,337.15
781.70
2,568.41
1,410.96
459.00
8.80
502.00
229.20
206.30
200.80
525.70
1,355.28
597.30
2,216.10
1,246.70
864.30
811.00
205.70
1,519.71
283.80
237.50
487.50
20.00
315.60
352,50
380.70
129.80
2,028.12
42.00
516.00
305.80
280.30
560.10
2,007.46
84.20
437.30
1,327.38
181.50
487,80
1,254.20
240.80
453.84
161.30
501.60
1,164.80



2,466.60
360.50
21.20
1,620.78
82.00
1,509.20
543.50
264.00
1,566.98

Nickelberry, Mark E $

Pacheco, Ariel E $

Pawlik, Samantha J S

Pointfield, Ariel E S

Poteet, Dakota M S

Ramirez, Brenda E S

Ramsey, Katie L $

Sample, Jeanette D s

Sanford, Clayton S

Smart, Eli C S 169.50

Smith, Zachery C $ 1,543.30

Sorge, Jessica L S 172.30

Steed, Minden N S 4.30

Swann, Jason J S 75.80

Taber, Robin G S 1,790.67

Tucker, James A S 30.20

Walters, Eric T S 170.00

Wilkins, Shayla M S 2,892.17

Williams, Ethan L S 63.00

Williams, Larry D S 30.00

Williams, Lou A S 126.80

Williams, Rhy M $  1,950.50

Wilson, Joseph § S 541.10
TOTAL § 55,651.52

“Information provided by BluePrint LLC regarding paid canvassers canvassing in multiple counties during covered periods.
Canvassers are employees of BluePrint and BluePrint does not allocate earned wages to individual counties.



